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County of Greenville
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08628

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2019223302081 36

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
e TRUE BILL,

FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Foreperson of Grand Jury

THE STATE

VS.

. DAVID JERMAINE TATE

VERDICT

“Indictment for
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STATb OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) .~ IﬁJDICTMENT FOR
a TRAFFICKING HERQIN

COUNTY O}' GREENVILLE

Ata Court of General SGSSiOHS, convened on - | the Grand Jurors of Greenville
County present uﬁon their oa;h: GCT 0 B ?-B?-U
That DAVID JERM‘}‘JNE TATE did in Greenville County, on ot about the 10th day of September, 2019,
knowin_g]}' sell, manufacture, deliver ot bring into the State of South Carolina, or did knowingly provide financial
assistancé or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to scll, manufact‘ure_ delivér or bring into the State or was

knowingly in actual or construetive possession of 4 grams or more but less than 14 grams of Heroin. This is in

vioii’cion of §44-53-0370 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

- Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrane1o, the gatute in such case made and provided.
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County of Greenville

971 11’20'19
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o
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2019A2330208136

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
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FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Foreperson of Grand Jury

THE STATE

Vs, -

DAVID JERMAINE TATE

VERDICT

2361

- Indictment for

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

VIOLATION § 44-83-0370

Foreperson of Pelit Jury
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) - INDICTMENT FOR

. S hi TRAFFICKING HERQIN
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )
At a Court of Genera) Sessions, convened on | the Grand_ Jurors of Greenvyille
ocT 0 6 2020

County present upon their oath:
That DAVID JERM}‘JNE TATE di& in Grecm’i]]c. County, on ot about the 10th day of September, 2019,
knowing]y sell, manuf_‘actut‘a, deliver ot bring inte the State of South Carolina, or did knowingly provide financial
assistance of otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in acﬁal or constructive possession of 4 grams or more but less than 14 grams of Heroin. This is in

victation of §44-53-0370 of the Seuth Carclina Code of Laws (1976} as amended.

Against the pcacc and dignity of the State, rmd contrary-Ag the § /mtum ln such case made and provided.
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THE STATE

Vs,

ARRESTWARRANT NUMBER
sIphaochaosise DAVID JERMAINE TATE

" ACTION OF GRAND JURY
TRUE BILL

- FOREMAN GRAND JURY | - - - R "
' - | | FILED
- NOV 18 2019
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VIOLATION § 44-53-0370 R S 9 Qi (gm{j ied Copy R
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Greenville County, SC

"Dated -V
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STATEOF SOUTH CAROLINA ) - INDICTMENT FOR

U ) TRAFFICKING HERQIN
COUNTY. OF GREENVILLE )
Ata Court of General Sessions, convened on | the Grand Jurors of Greenville
0
County present upor: the1r oath: et 06 W

That TAVID JERMATNE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the 10th day of September, 2019,
knowingly sell, manufacture, dchvcr or bring into the State of South Carolina, or did knowingly provide financial
assistance or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, ot conspifc to scll,'manufacture. deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or construetive possession of 4 grams or more but less than 14 grams of Hercin. This is in

Viqlﬁtion of §44-53-0370 of the South Carelina Code of [aws (1976} as amended,

Agamst the peace and dngnm of the State, and contrary-40 the statute in such case made and prov iled.
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. County of Greenville
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" GOURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS o
October TERM 2018

enianie’
_ THE STATE
. - Vs,
ARRESTWARRANTNUMBER . - |
- 2019A2900208138 DAVID JERMAINE TATE

- ACTION OF GRAND JURY
TRUE BILL, - |
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) . INDICTMENT FOR

- . ) TRAFFICKING HERQIN
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE h
At a Court of Genera] Sessions, vonvened on the Grand J urors of Greeaville

ocT 6 6 2020

County present upon their oaﬂi:
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on ot about the 10th day of September, 2019,
knowingly sell, 'manufactut‘e, deliver ot bring into the State of South Carolina, or did knowingly provide financial
assistance or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, nf conspire ta scll, manufacture, deliver or hring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or constructive possession of 4 grams or more but less than 14 grams of Herain, T his.is in

victation of §44-33-0370 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976} as amended.

Against the pcacc and dignity of the State, and contrary-1o. the giatute in stch ¢ case made and prov |ded
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WITNESSES

Michaél G Callison

Greenville County Sheriﬁé Office .

S/11/2019

_ The State of South Carolina

County of Greenwille

 COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS _ 5

%y
October TERM2019
- THE STATE
- VSs. -
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER :
2019A2330206136 DAVIO JERMAINE TATE
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
. TRUEBILL
FOREMAN GRAND JURY
Foreperson of Grand Jury
VE RDI?T “Indictment for
2361
TRAFFICKING HEROIN

VIOLATION § 44-53-0370

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

ENTERED ACCT Q}\
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STATEOF SOUTH CAROLINA ) . INDICTMENT FOR

S : TRAFFICKING HERQIN
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) .
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the Graad J urofs al Greenville
il '
County present upen their oath: GCT 08 %

That DAVID JERM,J".[NE TATE did in Greenville County, on ot about the 10th day of September, 2019,
knOWiﬂé]}‘ sell, manufacture, ac]ivcr ot bring into the State of South Carolina, or did knowingly provide financial
assistance or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to s¢ll, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or constructive possession of 4 grams or more but [ess than 14 grams of Herain. This is in

vio!ﬁtion of §44-53-0370 of the Seuth Carolina Code of Laws (] ;J?ﬁ} as amended,
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WITNESSES

Mlchael CCthson

- Greenvﬂle County Sher:ffs Office
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The State of South: Carolma

- Gounty of Greenville

Foreperson of Petit Jury
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
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FOREMAN GRAND JUFW
F oreperson of Grand Jury
'VERDICT Indictment for

0392 1 2543

TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
And .
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE
CCMMISSION OF A VIOLENT-CRIME

VIOLATION § 44-53-0375 and § 16-23-0490
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR

L ) TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
| COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) . And ,
2 POSSESSICN OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION
OF A VIGLENT CRIME
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on oct 0o FAFAY the Grand Jurors of Greenville ‘

Count}f present upon their oath:

COUNT T: TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the t0th day of September, 2019,
knowingly sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State of South Carolina or did knowingly provide firancial
assistance or other.wise aid, abet, aﬁempt or conspire 1o sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or constructive possession of 28 grams or more but less than 100 grams of Methamphetaming

(Crank). This is in violation of §44-33-0375 of the Sauth Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT II: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the 10th day of September, 20 9. possess
ot visibly display a HANDGUN during the commission or attempted commission of a vielent crime, to wit:
TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE. This is in violation of §16-23-0490 of the Soulk Carolina Code of

Laws (1976) as amended.
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THE STATE -

¥S.

DAVID JERMAINE TATE

FILED:

NOV 18 2019
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Date:
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Indictment for

- 039212549

TRAFFICKING METH&MPHETAMINE _
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o A'Certified Co
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STATE OF SOUTH C; AI{OLI\JA ) IND]CTWF\'T FOR

) TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
COUN ry OT GREENVILLE ) And
: PDSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSIDN
OF A VIOLENT CRIME
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on UCT )1 G 'm'lﬂ the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon their oath:

| COUNT I: TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the 10th day of September, 2019,
knowingly sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State of South Carolina or did knowingly provide financial
assistance or otherwise aid, abet, attempt or conspire to sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or constructive possession of 28 grams or more but less than 100 grams of Methamphetamine

(Crank). This is in violation of §44-53-0375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws {1976} as amended.

COUNT II: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or aboﬁt the 10th day of September, 2019. possess
ot visibly display a HANDGLﬁ\I during the commission or attempted commission of a vialent crime, to wit:
TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE. This is in violation of §i6-23-0490 of the Soulk Carolina Code of

Laws (1976) a5 amended.

- Against the peace and dignity of the State, and comrar} TR qt,:itpie in such case made and prowded.
,/' .

SOLICITOR ) DAR # 80145
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THE STATE
: = vs.
- ARREST WARRANT NUMBER -
Q‘l 942330208135 1 2019A2330208139 DAVID JERMAINE TATE
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
\5 TRUE BILL
FOREMAN GRAND JURY
Foreperson of Grand Jury
VERDICT Indiciment for
0392/ 2549
TRAFFICKING METHAMF’HETAMINE

And
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON. DURING THE
COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

VIOLATION § 44-53-0375 and § 16-23-0480

Forepe.! ‘son of Petit Jur}
Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMFX\'T FOR

. ; ' ) TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) - And
C POSSESSIQN OF A WEAPON DURING THE CQMMISSION
OF A ¥IOLENT CRIME
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on UET 0 G 'mZﬂ the Grand Jurors of Greenville

Count)r present upon their oath:

COUNT T: TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the t0th day of September, 2019,
knowingly sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State of South Carolina or did knowingly provide financial
assistance or otherwise aid, abet, atrerapt or conspire to sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or constructive possession of 28 grams or more but less than 100 grams of Methamphetaming

(Crank). This is in violation of §44-53-0375 of'the South Carolina Code of Laws {1576) as amended.

COUNT IIL: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THY COMMISSION OF A VIQLENT CRIME
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the 10th day of September, 201 9.‘possess
ot visibly display a HANDGUN during the commission or attempted commission of a viglent crime, to wit:
’I‘RAFFI'CK_[NG METI-IAM#’HETAMINE. This is in violation of §16-23-0490 of the Soulk Carolina Code of

Laws (1976) as amended.

"

- Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary 1o
e ,.e//

SOLICITOR BAR # 80145

' statuse in such case made and provided..
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WITNESSES

Mlchael C Calhson T

g Greerwﬂle County Sherrffs Ofﬁoe
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The State of South: Carolma

."Gounty of Greenville

N

SCCoutof Appeass

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

OCT11gmp o

. 8H112019
9 CLObeY ecw 9
| THE STATE
_ == Vs,
- ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
019A2330208135 / 2019A2330208139 DAVID JERMAINE TATE
 SKCTION OF GRAND JURY | V\fq |
FOREMAN GRAND JURY FILEE
Foreperson of Grand Jury - NOV 18 2019
- = — . Clerk ot Cotir,
G vile Crieh
. B VERDIET Indictment for - e e
' : 0392 /2549
TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE : o
aAnd . - Lcn,red'CO,,y ,
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE Clerkof Comabera o
- COMMISSION OF AVIOLENTCRIME - G,e,,,,v,,‘;;gg;ty&sgs
e Dated k22 ‘

ViOLATION § 44 53-0375 and § 16-23-0490
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ). INDICTMENT FOR

. N ) TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) . ) And ‘
. o , POSSESSICN OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION
OF A VIOLENT CRIME
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on UCT 0 6 m-‘w ‘1hc Grand Jurors of Greenville

C0unt}' present upan their oath:

COUNT I: TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the t0th day of Scptember, 2019,
knowingly sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State of South Carolina or did knowingly provide financial
assistance or otherwise aid, abet, attempt or conspire to sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or constructive possession of 28 grams or more but less than 100 grams of Methamphctamine

(Crank). This is in violation of §44-53-0375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws { 1676) as amended.

COUNT ILI: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURI:-‘IG THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the 10th day of September, 2019, possess
or visibly display a HANDGUN during the commission or attempted commission of a Vi{flc:nt crime, to wit:
TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE, This is in violation of §16-23-0490 of the Soulh Carolina Code of

Laws (1976) as amendex.

_ Apainst the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary 1o ! stafute in such casc made and provided.
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WITNESSES. -  DOCKETNO. 20196 iz’;a ‘ 008427 . .
o The State of South Carolina - S

Michael C Callisgn

- L County of Greenville
- Sreenville County Sheriffs Office -

671142018 - L COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

JCIo0er oy 2916

0CT 11 2022 | ._
SC Court of Appeals. .

THE STATE
: s : ¥S.
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
01942330208135 1 2019A2330208139 DAVID JERMAINE TATE
ACTION OF GRAND JURY . | W
. FOREMAN GRAND JURY ' 7 F I L E EE‘
Foreperson of Grand Jury _ ' ' - NOV 18 2018
‘ ~ A ' Clerk ot Couir,
’ G ville Cournth
VERDICT Indictment for wen j
0392/ 2549 _
TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
And o
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE : " . Ce"i_ﬁ?d Copy
. x““Q—-b. U. e

COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME ; "
o Jerk‘o_fcou'n CP & G.S.

Foreperson of Petit Jury VIOLATION § 44-53-0375 and § 16-23-0490 - ~Greenville County, s¢
- Dated _15.3-22

Date:

ENTERED»ACCT@S




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE

~ COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) And
- POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION
OF A VIOLENT CRIME
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on GCT ! 6 Eﬂ‘lﬂ the Grand Jurors of Greenville

Count}f present upon their oath;

COUNT T: TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or gbout the t8th day of Scptember, 2019,
knowingly sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State Qf South Caroling or did knowingly provide financial
assistance or Uther.wise aid, abet, atrempt or conspire to sell, manufacture, deliver or bring into the State or was
knowingly in actual or constructive possession of 28 grams or more but less than 100 grams of Methamphetamine

(Crank). This is in violation of §44-33-0375 of the Sauth Carolina Code of Laws {1976) as amended.

COUNT II: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A YIOLENT CRIME
That DAVID JERMAINE TATE did in Greenville County, on or about the 10th day of September, 2019, possess
or visibly display a HANDGUN during the commission or attempted commission of a vielent crime, to wit:
TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE, This is in violation of §16-23-04%90 of the Soutk Carolina Code of

Laws (1976) as amended.

statwie in such casc made and provided.

‘: 2}? /7
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_ Against the peace and dignity of the State, and comrar};,te/ﬁf )
7
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